OP \$40.00 1301788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323130 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party to: TREVOR BAPTISTE, Individual, USA previously recorded on Reel 000567 Frame 0340. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer unto said TREVOR BAPTISTE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN		06/22/1987	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREVOR BAPTISTE	
Street Address:	631 President Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11215	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1301788	14K

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 718 493 0078

Email: tbaptiste@phmcpa.com
Correspondent Name: TREVOR BAPTISTE

Address Line 1: 631 PRESIDENT STREET

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor Baptiste
SIGNATURE:	/tbaptiste/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=14K#page1.tif

source=14K#page2.tif

source=14K#page3.tif

source=14K#page4.tif

source=14K#page5.tif

900307096 REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0618

<u>TRADFMARK</u>

source=14K#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0619

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: TREVOR BAPTISTE
Individual(s)	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 14K	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TREVOR BAPTISTE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 631 PRESIDENT STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:BROOKLYN	8. Payment Information:
State: NEW YORK Zip: 11215	
Phone Number: 718 493 0078	Canada Assault Municipal
Docket Number: 212 382 0206	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: tbapliste@phmcpa.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	November 13th, 2014
Signature	Date
TREVOR BAPTISTE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

"14K"

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATION, with its principal place of business at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10104, has adopted and used in its business a trademark which is registered under No. 1,301,788, dated October 23, 1984, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TREVOR BAPTISTE, care of Padell & Nadell, 1755 Broadway, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10019, a New York corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATION, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said TREVOR BAPTISTE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 1,301,788, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been subscribed to and affirmed as true this 2 day of \sqrt{c} 1987.

REEL 0 5 6 7 FRAMES 4 0

TRADE-MARK

PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATION

By Muke Strafe

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0621 STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:s
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Before me personally appeared the said MICHAEL FRENKEL, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, and as the free act and deed of PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATION, this 2 day of June 1987.

REEL 0 5 6 7 FRAMES 4 1

TRACE-MARK

Notary Public

LILLIAN EINSTEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York
NO. 41-1001835
Qualitied in Quoens County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires January 31, 1998

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUN 22 1987

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS